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JANUARY – EASTER 2018 
 
 

Sunday 7 January 2018 
Epiphany 

Introit 
Anthem 
Amen 
 

Thalben-Ball O worship the Lord 
Ouseley From the rising of the sun 
Three-fold 

 

Sunday 14 January 
Epiphany II 
 

Introit 
Anthem 
Amen 
 

Rutter God be in my head 
Cornelius The Three Kings 
Dresden 

 

Sunday 21 January 
Epiphany III 

Joint ‘Together’ Service in St John’s at 11.30am 
Music details to follow 
 

 

Sunday 28 January 
Epiphany IV 
Quarterly Communion 
 

 

Introit 
Setting 
 
Anthem 
Amen 
 

Bread of heaven, on thee we feed (Tune: Bread of heaven) 
Stanford Communion Service in C 
 (Kyrie, Sanctus, Benedictus, Agnus Dei) 
Whitlock Be still, my soul 
Seven-fold 

 

Sunday 4 February 
Epiphany V 
Presentation of Christ 

Introit 
Anthem 
Amen 
 

Thalben-Ball I am the light of the world 
Howells My eyes for beauty pine 
Dresden 

 

Sunday 11 February 
Sunday before Lent 
The Transfiguration  

Introit 
Anthem 
Amen 
 

Tye O come, ye servants of the Lord 
Chilcott Be thou my vision 
Three-fold 

 

Sunday 18 February 
Lent I 

Introit 
Anthem 
Amen 
 

Lent Prose (refrain and verse 1) 
Lassus Miserere Mei, Domine  
plainsong 

 

Sunday 25 February 
Lent II 
Monthly Communion 

Introit 
Setting 
Anthem 
Amen 
 

Lent Prose (refrain and verse 2) 
James MacMillan St Anne Mass 
Tallis Verily, verily, I say unto you 
plainsong 

 

Sunday 4 March 
Lent III 

Introit 
Anthem 
Amen 
 

Lent Prose (refrain and verse 3) 
Philip Wilby If ye love me  
plainsong 

 

Sunday 11 March 
Lent IV 
 

Introit 
Anthem 
Amen 
 

Lent Prose (refrain and verse 4) 
Fox Teach me thy way, o Lord 
plagal cadence 

 

Sunday 18 March 
Lent V 
 

Introit 
Anthem 
Amen 
 

Lent Prose (refrain and verse 5) 
Malcolm Archer And I saw a new heaven 
plainsong 

 

 



    
Sunday 25 March 
Palm Sunday 
Liturgy of the Passion 
Monthly Communion 
 

Introit 
Setting 
Anthem 
Amen 
 

Francis Jackson Sanctus from Communion Service in G 
James MacMillan St Anne Mass 
Saint-Saëns Ave verum corpus 
said 

 

Friday 30 March 
Good Friday 
 

Introit 
Anthem 
Amen 
 

It is finished, blessed Jesus (Tune: Omni Die) 
Stainer God so loved the world 
said 

 

Sunday 1 April 
Easter Day 
Quarterly Communion 
 

 

Introit 
Setting 
 
Anthem 
Amen 
 

Organ Fanfare 
Haydn Missa Sancti Nicolai  
 (Gloria, Sanctus, Agnus Dei) 
arr. Wood This joyful Eastertide 
Alleluia, Amen 

 

Sunday 8 April 
Easter II 
 

Introit 
Anthem 
Amen 
 

Thalben-Ball The Lord is risen 
Thatcher Come, ye faithful 
Alleluia, Amen 

 

 
 

The Revd Peter Sutton Graham Maclagan 
Minister of St Cuthbert’s Director of Music 

 

 
 
 


